AY16 EWSDEP Blended Seminar Program (EWSBSP) Schedule
The EWSBSP Program of Instruction (POI) consists of four courses and one ship visit apportioned to the three seminar periods.

Initial Resident Seminar (IRS):  16 Feb – 11 Mar
Week 1:
8661 Foundations
Day 1:  Tuesday, 16 Feb
EWS BSP Introduction
Lesson 1:  Nature of War
Lesson 2:  Theory of War
Lesson 3:  Levels of War & Campaigning
Day 2:  Wednesday, 17 Feb
Lesson 4:  The Conduct of War
Lesson 5:  DoD Organization
Ethics & Moral Courage Decision Exercise #1
Day 3:  Thursday, 18 Feb
Lesson 6:  Introduction to Joint Operations & Componency
Lesson 7:  Marine Corps Organization
Lesson 8:  Warfighting Functions
Day 4:  Friday, 19 Feb
Lesson 9:  Tactical Fundamentals
Lesson 10:  Estimate Process
Tactical Decision Exercise #1
Week 2:
8661 Foundations
Day 5:  Monday, 22 Feb
Lesson 11:  Centers of Gravity and Critical Vulnerabilities	
Lesson 12:  Commander’s Intent
Day 6:  Tuesday, 23 Feb
Lesson 13:  Main Effort (note: includes 8662 Lesson 1 MCDP-1 discussion) 
Lesson 14:  Introduction to Fires Support Fundamentals
Day 7:  Wednesday, 24 Feb
Lesson 15:  Law of War
Lesson 16:  Ethics and Moral Courage
Lesson 17:  Leadership
Ethics and Moral Courage Decision Exercise #2
8661 C2/Information Management
Day 8:  Thursday, 25 Feb
Lesson 1:  Command & Control (C2) MCDP 6
Lesson 2:  Information Management
Tactical Decision Exercise #2
Day 9:  Friday, 26 Feb
Lesson 3:  Senior Watch Officer (SWO) & Command Post Ops
Tour and Brief of MARFORPAC Command Center, Camp Smith
Week 3:
8661 Information Operations (IO)
Day 10:  Monday, 29 Feb
Lesson 1:  Introduction to IO
Lesson 2:  Military Deception
Lesson 3:  Electronic Warfare
Lesson 4:  Operations Security
Lesson 5:  MISO, Public Affairs, Combat Camera
Day 11:  Tuesday, 1 Mar
Lesson 6:  Cyberspace Operations
Lesson 7:  Counterintelligence
Lesson 8:  Civil Military Operations
Lesson 9:  Combined Arms Part I: Fires and Maneuver
Lesson 10:  Combined Arms Part II: IO Plans
Ethics and Moral Courage Decision Exercise #3
8661 Marine Corps Planning Process (MCPP)
Day 12:  Wednesday, 2 Mar
Lesson 1:  MCDP 5, Planning
Lesson 2:  Design
Lesson 3:  MCPP Overview
Lesson 4:  The Commander’s Role
Day 13:  Thursday, 3 Mar
Lesson 5:  Intelligence Preparation of the Battlespace (IPB) 
Lesson 7:  MAGTF Intelligence, Surveillance & Reconnaissance
Lesson 6:  Problem Framing
Tactical Decision Exercise #3 
Day 14:  Friday, 4 Mar
Lesson 8:  Course of Action Development
Lesson 9:  Course of Action Wargaming
Lesson 10:  Course of Action Comparison & Decision
Lesson 11:  Orders Development
Lesson 12:  Transition
Lesson 13:  Red Team
Week 4:
8661 Marine Corps Planning Process (MCPP) Practical Exercise
Day 15:  Monday, 7 Mar
Operation OLD DOMINION Problem Framing
Day 16:  Tuesday, 8 Mar
Operation OLD DOMINION COA Development
Day 17:  Wednesday, 9 Mar
Operation OLD DOMINION COA Wargame
Day 18:  Thursday, 10 Mar
Operation OLD DOMINION Comparison & Decision
Day 19:  Friday, 11 Mar
Operation OLD DOMINION Orders Development & Transition
Non-Resident (online) Seminar (NRS):  14 Mar – 3 Jun
Week 1:  14 Mar – 18 Mar
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore CE
Lesson 2:  Recon and Security Operations and other Tactical Operations
Lesson 3:  Use of the Reserve
Lesson 4:  Engineers in the MAGTF
Week 2:  21 Mar – 25 Mar
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore GCE
Lesson 5:  Fundamentals of the Offense
Lesson 6:  MAGTF Mechanized Operations
Lesson 7:  Engineer Operations:  Mobility
Week 3:  28 Mar – 1 Apr
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore GCE (cont.)
Lesson 8:  Fundamentals of the Defense
Lesson 9:  Engineer Operations:  Countermobility and Survivability
Week 4:  4 Apr – 8 Apr
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore ACE
Lesson 10:  Aviation Combat Element ISO MAGTF Operations Ashore
Week 5:  11 Apr – 15 Apr
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore ACE
Lesson 11:  Aviation Combat Element Battlestaff
Lesson 12:  FARP Planning
Lesson 13:  Aviation Ground Support
Week 6:  18 Apr – 22 Apr
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore Fires
Lesson 14:  The Fire Support Plan
Lesson 15:  Fire Support Planning Offense/Defense
Lesson 16:  Close Air Support
Week 7:  25 Apr – 29 Apr
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore Fires
Lesson 17:  Intelligence Support to Targeting
Lesson 18:  MAGTF Fires and Targeting
Week 8:  2 May – 6 May
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore LCE
Lesson 19:  Logistics Foundations
Week 9:  9 May – 13 May
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore LCE (cont.)
Lesson 20:  Tactical Level Logistics
Lesson 21:  Health Service Support Operations
Week 10:  16 May – 20 May
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore LCE (cont.)
Lesson 22:  Logistics Planning
Lesson 23:  Operational Level Logistics
Week 11:  23 May – 27 May
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore Operations
Lesson 24:  Air Assault Planning
[bookmark: _GoBack]Week 12:  30 May – 3 Jun
8662 MAGTF Operations Ashore Operations (cont.)
Lesson 25:  COIN Theory
Lesson 26:  Stability Operations
Lesson 27:  Civil-Military Operations
Final Resident Seminar (FRS):  6 Jun – 15 Jul
Week 1:
8663 MAGTF Operations Practical Exercises
Day 1:  Monday, 6 Jun
Student Report day and administrative remarks
Pleasant Dancer (PD) Offense Prep
Day 2:  Tuesday, 7 Jun
PD Offensive Prep (continued)
Ethics & Moral Courage Decision Exercise #5
Day 3:  Wednesday, 8 Jun
PD Offense MCPP Steps 1 & 2
Day 4:  Thursday, 9 Jun
PD Offense MCPP Steps 3 & 4
Tactical Decision Exercise #5
Day 5:  Friday, 10 Jun
PD Offense MCPP Steps 5 & 6
Week 2:
8663 MAGTF Operations Practical Exercises (cont.)
Day 6:  Monday, 13 Jun
Pleasant Dancer (PD) Offense MCPP continued for identified Branch/Sequel
Day 7:  Tuesday, 14 Jun
PD Defense Prep
Ethics & Moral Courage Decision Exercise #6
Day 8:  Wednesday, 15 Jun
PD Defense MCPP Steps 1 & 2
Day 9:  Thursday, 16 Jun
PD Defense MCPP Steps 3 & 4
Day 10:  Friday, 17 Jun
PD Defense MCPP Steps 5 & 6
Tactical Decision Exercise #6
Week 3:
8663 MAGTF Operations Practical Exercises (cont.)
Day 11:  Monday, 20 Jun
Pleasant Dancer (PD) Aviation Combat Element (ACE) Practical Exercise (Task Analysis & CONOP)
Day 12:  Tuesday, 21 Jun
PD Logistics Combat Element (LCE) MCPP Steps 1 & 2
Ethics & Moral Courage Decision Exercise #7
Day 13:  Wednesday, 22 Jun
PD LCE MCPP Steps 3-5
Tactical Decision Exercise #7
8664 Amphibious Foundations
Day 14:  Thursday, 23 Jun
Lesson 1:  Introduction to Amphibious Operations
Lesson 2:  Amphibious Fundamentals
Lesson 3:  U. S. Navy Organizations and Capabilities
Day 15:  Friday, 24 Jun
Amphibious Ship Visit – Pearl Harbor Naval Station
Week 4:
8664 Amphibious Foundations (cont.)
Day 16:  Monday, 27 Jun
Lesson 4:  The Amphibious Environment
Lesson 5:  Amphibious Shipping and Connectors
Lesson 6:  Amphibious Reconnaissance (14 pp)
Day 17:  Tuesday, 28 Jun
Lesson 7:  Amphibious Fire Support Planning
Lesson 8:  Amphibious Planning
Lesson 9:  Phasing Control Ashore
Marine Expeditionary Unit
Day 18:  Wednesday, 29 Jun
Lesson 1:  MEU Overview
Lesson 2:  Rapid Response Planning Process and Practical Exercise
Day 19:  Thursday, 30 Jun
Lesson 3:  Limited Contingency Operations and Military Engagement, Security Cooperation & 
	Deterrence Missions
Lesson 4:  Humanitarian Aid and Disaster Response
Ethics & Moral Courage Decision Exercise #8
Day 20:  Friday, 1 Jul
Lesson 5:  Noncombatant Evacuation Operations
Lesson 6:  Tactical Recovery of Aircraft and Personnel (TRAP) PE
Lesson 7:  Amphibious Raid Considerations
Week 5:
8664 Landing Plan
Day 21:  Monday, 4 Jul
(Federal Holiday)
Day 22:  Tuesday, 5 Jul
Lesson 1:  Lesson 1:  Introduction to Operation EASTERN CRESCENT
Lesson 2:  Landing Beach Criteria
Lesson 3:  Landing Plan Development
Day 23:  Wednesday, 6 Jul
Lesson 4:  Amphibious Embarkation and Assignment to Shipping
Lesson 5:  Landing Support Operations
Lesson 6:  Ship-to-Shore Movement (Review IMI)
Day 24:  Thursday, 7 Jul
Lesson 7:  Landing Diagram
Lesson 8:  Landing Craft Amphibious Vehicle Assignment Table (LCAVAT) 
Lesson 9:  Serial Assignment Table
Day 25:  Friday, 8 Jul
Lesson 10:  Landing Sequence Table
Lesson 11:  Airborne Assault Ship-to-Shore Movement Planning Considerations
Week 6:
8664 Maritime Prepositioning Force and Force Deployment Planning and Execution
Day 26:  Monday, 11 Jul
Lesson 1:  Seabasing
Lesson 2:  Prepositioning and Force Deployment Overview
Lesson 3:  Time Phased Force Deployment Data + IMI
Lesson 4:  FDP&E Strategic and Operational Considerations
Day 27:  Tuesday, 12 Jul
Lesson 5:  FDP&E Tactical Level Considerations
Lesson 6:  Deployment Discussion 
Lesson 7:  Introduction to Maritime Prepositioning
Lesson 8:  MPF Considerations, Organizations and Responsibilities
Day 28:  Wednesday, 13 Jul
Lesson 9:  MPF Planning
Lesson 10:  Sequencing Maritime Prepositioning Force (MPF) Operations
Lesson 11:  Maritime Prepositioning Squadron
Lesson 12:  Naval Support Element
Lesson 13:  ACE and Airfield Operations
Day 29:  Thursday, 14 Jul
Exercise Eastern Cross PE
Day 30:  Friday, 15 Jul
Graduation and student departure
